



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

T. Abhimanyu Dora

(In BLAPL No.11620 of 2025)

Priyadarsani Samal @

Priyadarsini Samal

(In BLAPL No.11622 of 2025)

Lokanath Sahoo

(In BLAPL No.11729 of 2025)

Srikanta Maharana

(In BLAPL No.11781 of 2025)

Muna Mohanty

(In BLAPL No.11782 of 2025) ... Petitioners

*Mr. B.R. Tripathy, Advocate
(for all the petitioners)*

-versus-

State of Odisha

... Opposite Party

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)
09.12.2025**

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).

2. It is brought to the notice of the Court that the investigation of this case has been transferred to the CBI. At this juncture, Mr. Biswajit Ranjan Tripathy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in all these cases undertakes to serve the copy of bail applications to the learned counsel, who normally appears for the CBI in course of the day. Accordingly, in the cause title of the brief, the word "CBI" be put within bracket in front of the "State of Odisha".



3. However, list all these matters in the week commencing from 15.12.2025.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Subhasmita