



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

Muna Mohanty

(In BLAPL No.11782 of 2025)

T. Abhimanyu Dora

(In BLAPL No.11620 of 2025)

Priyadarsani Samal @

Priyadarsini Samal

(In BLAPL No.11622 of 2025)

Lokanath Sahoo

(In BLAPL No.11729 of 2025)

Srikanta Maharana

(In BLAPL No.11781 of 2025)

Sagar Kumar Gouda

(In BLAPL No.12859 of 2025)

Tafim Ahemmad Khan

(In BLAPL No.12986 of 2025)

Suresh Chandra Nayak

(In BLAPL No.52 of 2026) ...

Petitioners

*Mr. B.R. Tripathy, Advocate
(for all the BLAPLs except BLAPL
Nos.12859, 12986 of 2025
and 52 of 2026)*

*Mr. S. Sarangi, Advocate
(in BLAPL No.12859 of 2025)*

*Mr. D. Mohapatra, Advocate
(in BLAPL No.12986 of 2025,*

*Mr. B.B. Choudhury, Advocate
(in BLAPL No.52 of 2026)*

-versus-

State of Odisha (CBI)

... Opposite Party

Mr. S. Nayak, Advocate (CBI)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)
22.01.2026**

**Order No.
03.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).



2. The documents relating to medical report of the petitioner-Muna Mohanty being filed is taken on record and the State counsel is hereby, directed to obtain instruction with regard to ailment of the petitioner-Muna Mohanty. Further, the jail authority is hereby, requested to provide necessary treatment to the petitioner-Muna Mohanty.

3. Since similar matters are listed on 16.02.2026, these present batch of bail applications be listed on that date.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Jayakrushna