



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.11782 of 2025

Muna Mohanty

...

Petitioner

Mr. G. Muduli, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha (CBI)

...

Opposite Party

Mr. S. Nayak, Advocate (CBI)

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL):17.03.2026

Order No.

08.

IA No.150 of 2026 & BLAPL No.11782 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 19.03.2026. As an interim measure, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner till the next date.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Subhasmita